
Name of 

Organisation

Funding 

amount 

requested 

(Y1)

Funding 

amount 

requested 

(Y2) 

Funding 

decision 

10/4/2014  

(EP/JD)

Funding 

amount 

approved 

(Y1)

Funding 

amount 

approved 

(Y2)

Aim One:

Projects that 

develop and 

provide 

opportunities 

for Gloucester 

residents

Aim Two:

Projects that 

support 

strong diverse 

and cohesive 

commnuities 

Aim Three:

Projects that 

support 

residents 

through 

provision of 

Health and 

Well-being 

advice

Barton & Tredworth 

Neighbourhood 

Partnership £1,815.00

Agreed

£1,815.00

X

GARAS £4,674.00 £4,674.00 Agreed £4,674.00 £4,674.00 X

Play 

Gloucestershire £9,910.00 £10,207.00
Agreed

£9,910.00 £10,207.00

X X

The Friendship Café £13,165.00 £13,428.00
Agreed

£13,165.00 £13,428.00

Friends of 

Saintbridge Pond £1,565.00
Agreed

£1,565.00

X X

Saintbridge 

Allotment & 

Gardens Association £440.00

Agreed

£440.00

X X

Together in Matson £15,000.00 £15,000.00
Agreed

£15,000.00 £15,000.00 X X X

Rainbow Social Club £4,000.00 £4,000.00
Agreed

£4,000.00 £4,000.00

X

Black Elders Day 

Centre £600.00
Agreed

£600.00

X

Matson and 

Robinswood 

Community 

Partnership £1,170.00 £1,170.00

Agreed

£1,000.00 £1,000.00

X X

Barnwood 

Community 

Partnership £1,183.00 £1,183.00

Agreed

£1,183.00 £1,183.00

X X

Third Sector 

Services £15,000.00 £15,000.00
Agreed

£15,000.00 £15,000.00

X

GAVCA - Application 

1 £15,000.00 £15,000.00
Agreed

£15,000.00 £15,000.00

X

St Hilda's Lunch 

Club aka Age 

Concern St Hilda's £2,000.00 £2,000.00

Agreed

£2,000.00 £2,000.00

X X

Gloucester FM £14,650.00 £14,650.00

Reduced

£14,650.00

X

Hucclecote 

Community 

Association £7,180.00 £5,880.00

Reduced

£7,180.00

X X

Gloucester Street 

Pastors £3,000.00 £3,000.00

Reduced

£3,000.00

X

Abbeydale 

Community 

Association £1,890.00 £1,890.00

Reduced

£1,700.00 £1,700

X X

Kingsholm & 

Wotton 

Neighbourhood 

Parntership £1,980.00 £2,300.00

Reduced

£1,000.00 £1,000

X X

Tuffley Community 

Centre £6,404.08 £0.00

Reduced

£3,000.00

X

Community Grants 2014 - 2015

Funding Decisions



Gloucestershire 

Bangladeshi 

Women's Group £4,975.00 £4,975.00

Reduced

£2,225.00

X

GL Communities £15,000.00 £15,000.00

Refused

X

Gloucester Hindu 

Elders £3,200.00 £3,200.00

Refused

X X

Hucclecote 

Community 

Association £2,450.00 £0.00

Refused

X X

Active Connections £13,900.00 £13,900.00

Refused

X X

Active Connections £14,510.00 £14,810.00

Refused

X X

St James City Farm £15,000.00 £13,000.00

Refused

X X

Fair Shares 

Gloucestershire £7,500.00 £7,500.00

Refused

X X X

Spring Centre £6,694.00 £0.00

Refused

X

Kingfisher Treasure 

Seekers Ltd £15,000.00 £15,000.00

Refused

X X

NHS 

Gloucestershire  

Care Services £6,000.00

Refused

X X

Kingfisher Church £4,500.00 £4,500.00

Refused

X X

Gloucester City 

Centre Community 

Partnership £7,590.00 £0.00

Refused

X X X

Gloucestershire 

Chinese Resource 

Centre £4,981.00 £4,981.00

Refused

X X

TS Gloucester Sea 

Cadets £15,000.00 £15,000.00

Refused

X



Gloucestershire 

Bike Project £14,750.00 £14,750.00

Refused

X X X

Community Roots 

CIC £14,689.00 £14,689.00

Refused

X X

Community Roots 

CIC £14,689.00 £14,689.00

Refused

X X

Increase the Peace £13,220.00 £13,220.00

Refused

X X X

MY:UK £15,000.00 £15,000.00

Refused

X X X

Glo-active £7,500.00 £7,500.00

Refused

X X X

Gloucester Asian 

Elders £14,760.00 £14,760.00

Refused

X

CAP Debt Centre £5,000.00 £5,000.00

Refused

X X X

Glos BME Focus 

Group £16,249.00 £16,249.00

Refused

X X

Glos African 

Caribbean Ltd £10,412.00 £10,412.00

Refused

X X X

Barnwood 

Community 

Partnership £1,200.00

Refused

x

GAVCA - Application 

2 £15,000.00 £15,000.00

Refused

X

YEAR 1 YEAR 2
TOTAL APPROVED £118,107.00 £84,192.00



Reason for 

refusal or 

reduction 

10/4/14 

(EP/JD) 

Year 1 funding 

only

A laudable 

function but may 

seek funding from 

elsewhere, but 

Year 1 funded to 

give it time to find 

other funding

Reduced to 

exclude cost of 

room hire which 

could be gifted.

Funding reduced 

in line with now 

defunt Community 

Partnership Grant

Cost of matrials 

paid only. Will help 

labour cost by 

using Amey 

volunteers

Community Grants 2014 - 2015

Funding Decisions



Contribution 

towards swimming 

pool hire and 

festival only. 

Function already 

performed by 

GAVCA. Total costs 

high for 1 day per 

week.

Insufficent 

information to 

illustrate delivery 

delivery against 

Council Aims

The event does 

not illsutrate 

enough detail to 

show aims

Application does 

not illsutate need 

driven by ABCD 

process

Application does 

not illsutate need 

driven by ABCD 

process

Project is no 

longer remit of 

Council and needs 

to become self-

funding

Insufficient 

information to 

show how many 

hours are directly 

benefitting 

Gloucester 

residents

Upgrade of 

building rather 

than increasing 

opportunities with 

Council Aims

Potential for group 

to income -

generate from 

attendees

Funding for a 

project 

determined by 

Gloucestershire 

Care Services

Already happening 

with volunteers.

Dependent on 

securing other 

monies for the 

construction. City 

Council staff could 

aid application.

Narrow 

opportunities  

aimed mostly at 

employment

Application is for 

repairs and 

running costs only



Already funded by 

other sources e.g. 

Local Sustainable 

Transport Fund

Project at odds 

with ABCD 

programme

Project at odds 

with ABCD 

programme

Already receives 

other more 

appropriate 

sources of funding

Project exists 

without grant and 

seeking to grow 

numbers only.

No growth of 

project, just 

starting to pay 

volunteers

Insufficinent 

information on 

application on 

how Council Aims 

will be met

Debt advice 

already available 

from other groups

This function 

should be linked 

with Matson 

Community 

Builder

Not a Community 

Grant function. 

Should be 

addressed by 

schools

Already rugby 

posts on field

Very similar to 

other GAVCA 

application and 

Council P and E 

team are seeking 

to improve 

volunteering 

across City.


